SGS

Test Report Date: 20 Jul 2022 Page 10f5

Client Name : STAY-WELL DK APS
Client Address : ALGADE 68C, 2, 5500, MIDDELFART DENMARK

Sample Name : PE COATED PAPER BOX
Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : DENMARK

Requested Age Grading : 2YEARS

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Date of Sample Received : 14 Jul 2022

Testing Period : 14 Jul 2022 - 20 Jul 2022

Test Requested Selected testis) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : FPlease refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EL) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co_, Lid.

Lezlie Chen
Approved Signatory

Unless oiharwise agreed in writing, this docuomant is issued by the Company aub]ﬂ:! io its General Conditions of Service printad
averleal, available on mwl ar nrcoulbdo al htt :waw. 8 e wm}en"l'ermhahd Conditions. “.me and, lol' alectronic Forrnlt documents,
supject io Terms and Conditions Tor Eleciro hiips) W, SO5 . COMmyel 3
Aftention |s drawn 1o the limitation of Iiah]llty lndvemnlﬂcallon and Jurisd e aredn, Any

advised that Information contained herson reflects the Company's. findings a1 Ina lbmn nl its intervention only and wltnln the limits of
Gilient’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibliity is to its Glient and this document does axonorats parties to a
transaction fram nxmlahq all their rights and obligations under the transaction documants. This documen! cannol bé reproduced

AT B axcept in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fur?nry or falsification of the content or

o PlRRCEENTE appsarance of thix document is uniawful and offendars may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
-’{ |upmg:.; i n,ma&grm resulis shown in this test report rlfaronl;a io the nmpll[l test

Attentlon: To chechk the authenticity of testing finspection rtuc.ri & certificate. please contact us ot telephone: (BB-T55) 1307 1443,

ar emall: CN.Docchack@sgs. com

i Lt 18" WMWWWM&MM 200233 {ESE (B5-21) 61402553 [EAE (B5-21)54953579  www,5gagroup.com.cn

|FR[E - L RICEE LHEEISIEE  EhE: 200233 {HL({B6-21)61402584 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.chinagsgs.com
Mamber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 20 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 5

Test Result(s) ;

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. i Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN Transparent plastic film with brown paper (inner) PE + Paper
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm® = milligram per square decimeter
{2) mag/kg = milligram per kilogram

{3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

{5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration

Test Method ; With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9: 2002 agueous food simulants by article filling method,;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration
3% Acetic acid (W) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? =3.0mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution (First
migration)
50% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 3.9mg/dm?* PASS
solution (First migration)
AreaVolume e 11.7dm*kg
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?® or 12 mg/kg.
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004-Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN 10955:; 2004
No. of panelist: 6

Unisss othérwise agreed in writing, this document is ssued by the Company aubject to its General Conditions of Servica printed
overleal, avallable on request o accassible &l hil _m!,ugg T;amfeﬂJ"Ieurn_g;,-_amg-_t._:ommI.:‘\_rgs_i_:!p:: _E';ﬁ for tlitlmnlt format dam{mnls
Ol‘l'l

subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic ments
Attention |s drawn to the limitetion of liability, indemnification and [ul ues defined therein,

advised that Information i:unua:ned nerson reflects the Company's findings st the time of s intervention on| and wlthln lhq limits of
. Cllant's Instructions, If any. ny's aoka responsibility s to its Cliant and this am:urnem dons nol exanarate parties to a
o i transaction from o:-:tr:mng all thmr rights and obligations under the transaction do cannol be reproduced
- N 0 s excapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized altersfion, f‘”?"}’ or falsification of the content or
o TR appearance of this document is unlawlul and offenders may | i:e prowcuie-d to the fullest extent of the law, Unless otherwise stated the

%.m; Testing 5,.-\.4:“ results :hawn in this test report refer only lo the sample{s) tes
At |nn1l|,|| To check tho authenticliy of testing finspection ru;-ml & ceriificate, please contact us at telephone: [B6-T55] 8307 1443,

or emall: CN.Doccheckisgs. com

EW.MMWMWMMM 200233 tEAE (86-21) 61402553 {EAE [86-21)64953670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
fE - L - RTERLREE0SIER B8 200233 tHL (B6-21) 61402584 [HL(85-21)61156800 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report Date: 20 Jul 2022 Page 3 of 5
Test ltem(s) Limit 001

Test media - Dw

Test time (hr(s)) - 2

Temperature(°C) - ]

Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 25 0

Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 0

Conclusion PASS

Notes :

Scale evaluation:

0 — no perceptible difference
1 - just perceptible difference
2 — slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strong difference

DW= Distilled water

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :
Test Condition ;

Test ltem(s)

Migration times
Arealvolume
Arsenic(As)
Cadmium(Cd)
Chromium(Cr)
Mercury(Hg)
Lead(Pb)
AluminiumiAl)
Barium(Ba)
Caobalt(Co)
Copper(Cu)
Iron(Fe)
Lithium(Li)
Manganese(Mn)

115 | 3" Bulding,No 85 Yishan Road Xuhul Districl Shanghal China 200233

With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

3% Acetic acid (W/V) agueous solution
70°C 2.0 hr{s)

Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- - = First
- dm®kg - 6.0
ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
ND mag/kg 0.002 ND
ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
1 mg/kg a.1 ND
1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
48 ma'kg 5 ND
0.6 ma/kg 0.1 ND
06 mg/kg 0.1 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this documant is (ssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed
overleaf, avallabla on request oF accessible al htlp:Mww sgs.com/an/Terms-and-Condilions. aspx and, for aledranic formal documents,
subject to Terms and Condilions for Electronic ments a Mwwrw. 596 Comen/ Terms-an: nditions/Terms-e-Documanl. 4
Attantion is drawn to tha limitation of llability, indemnification snd [u on [ssues defllned theraln. Any r of this documen
advised that information containes herson reflects the Company's findings &t the time of its intervantion only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. Tha ny's sala responsibility |8 to its Cliant and thizs documant doas pol axonarale partes to a
transaction from exercising all thair rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval o peny. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
rasults §hown (n this tes! report rafer nnl*mth. sampla{s) lasted

Attention: Te chock the authenticity of testing finspection report & eantificate, ploase contact us 2t lelephone: (B8-755) 8307 1443,

or amail: CH Decchachiffsgs.com
{EAE (86-21) 61402553 (ESE (86-21)64953670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
{HL (B6-21) 61402684  fHL (86-21)61156899 0 3g3.chinagsgs.cam

HE - L - T EWILHeE0SISHE A3 200233

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 20 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 5
Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg'kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - ma/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - ma/’kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - mg’'kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Th) = mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 mg/kg = ND
Terbium(Th)

Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless atherwise agreed in writing, this document is [saued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
avarleaf, availabla on Fagunst oF accedssibla al ki .IMW. :- X mlaﬂﬂ_’gmg__ ondilions. & :Sb& HH!HMM# fol‘mi! ddn‘;dfl’lii'llt
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documal hittp : d 1
Attention Ia drsm 1o tha limitation ufllablllhk Inderrlnlﬁcatlnn and |urizdi ad :
advised that information contained heraon reflects the Company's fi dlnglal thu‘lhnoul'lulnmmtoﬂ onl und vrlléhhlhuhnimd
Cllant's Instructions, If any. The Company's sola responslbility [s to its Cliant and this documant do-u nol axonarale partias to a
transaction from onrclling all their rights and obligations under the transaction do . This d cannol be reproduce
axcapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized alterst fo:#l Yy or illl.lm:atlun of the contant or
appearance of this document is uniawful and offenders mﬂ be wnuwlnd to the fullest enben the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this tes! report refer nnlr to the sampla(s) tes

Attentlon: To chack the authenticity of testing finspection wuort & certificate, ploase contact us ol telephone: (B6-T55) B30T 1443,
or amall: CH.Deccheckiisgs.com

2114 3" Buiding,No 538 Yishan Road Xuhui Disviet Shanghed Chine 200233 {ERE (86-21) 61400553 fESE (B6-21)64053670  www.5Qsgroup.com.cn
HE - e - BT ERURIE0S3EE M85 200233 1ML (B6-21)61402584 HL(86-21)61156389 @ sgschina@sgscom
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report Date: 20 Jul 2022 Page 50of 5

Sample photo:

Sl &ﬁﬂﬂw R

SGS authenticate the photo on original repart anly

*** End of Report ™

Unless othérwise agreed in writing, this :immm is |ssued w the l:urnponr iuﬂtﬁ t& let‘ltl‘ll Conditions of Service printed

b eyl mM’L""“ g s 00t.£00 e e
and | I';}1 ./ Fearw s o il beong - 1. 4]

Attention is drawn fo the limitation ufllalmlly. Indlﬂln uatlun d

ned therelr 0 i
advised that in contained hereon reflects the rrlpmy' findings & lth li'na Ill:lurnnhunun In'ﬂsu‘
Cllant's |nstructions, f any. The ‘s sola I& ta its Clinnt and this documant doas axonarata plrllu toa
transaction from exerc all thair and obl the trnnnuﬂm dnaumm. This docunnn‘runlu te reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Any falsification of the content or

of this ﬁmﬂam‘ulmdoﬁundulmhu uwhlllultnl'uhltmm Iﬂ!. Unluswﬂwml‘nahhdﬂn

appearance
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tes
Attentlon: To check the authenticliy o lutlng!lnm:t!oﬁ report & centificats, ploase contaci us at telephone: (BE-T55) B30T 1443,

or amall; GN.D heckiis

m%gu o ”mwr}h 200233 {EAE (B6-21) 61402553 |EAE (B6-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
[ - L - $CENLBSE0S3EE @34 200233 {HL (B6-21) 61402584  [HL(86-21)61156800 @ sgschina@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS 5A)



